

Privacy Policy

Snagfu Pty Ltd ("we," "us," or "our") is committed to protecting the privacy of individuals who interact with our business. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and protect personal information in accordance with the Australian Privacy Principles (APPs) under the Privacy Act 1988

We may collect various types of personal information, including but not limited to:

- Contact details (name, address, email, phone number)
- Identification information (date of birth, government identification numbers)
- Transaction and payment information
- Website usage information (cookies, IP addresses)

We collect personal information directly from individuals or through third parties, such as service providers, business partners, and publicly available sources. We may also collect information through our website and other online platforms

We collect and use personal information for the following purposes:

- Providing products or services
- Processing transactions
- Communicating with individuals
- Improving our products and services
- Complying with legal and regulatory obligations
- We may disclose personal information to third parties, including:
- Service providers assisting in our business operations
- Business partners and affiliates
- Legal and regulatory authorities as required by law

We implement reasonable security measures to protect personal information from unauthorised access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction

Individuals have the right to access and correct their personal information held by us. Requests for access or correction can be made using the contact details provided below

Our website may use cookies to enhance user experience. Users can manage cookie preferences through their browser settings



Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these external sites

We may update this Privacy Policy to reflect changes in our information practices. We encourage individuals to review this policy periodically for any updates

For inquiries or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us at hseq@dceelectrical.com.au

Signed

Lindsay Dick: Date: 13 November 2023 **Managing Director**